leave in excess of three hundred sixty (360) hours to new sick leave.  Effective July 1, 2000, the 

Comprehensive Pension Plan will be modified to provide that new sick leave converted from 

annual leave, up to a combined total for each Correctional Officer of one thousand forty (1,040) 

hours of annual leave and new sick leave may be used to purchase pension credit at the rate of 

forty (40) hours for each month of pension credit. 

F. Personal Leave 

Thirty-two (32) hours of paid personal leave per leave year -- including the four (4) hours

[...]

16. SOCIAL SECURITY 

A. Effective January 1, 2001, the County and each employee paid in accordance with this 

Salary Schedule shall make contributions to the Social Security fund of seven and sixty-five 

hundreds percents (7.65%) of the first eighty thousand four hundred dollars ($80,400.00), and 

one and forty-five hundredths percent (1.45%) of the remainder paid in wages per employee per 

calendar year.  Employee contributions shall be made through payroll deductions. 

B. Subsequent changes in the Social Security tax rate (%) and/or the taxable wage base ($) as

[...]

Regional Processing Center – 5 Blue Utility Uniforms 

B. Thereafter, employees are responsible for the care and maintenance of their uniforms in 

serviceable condition.  To defray the cost of this responsibility, during Fiscal Year 2002, the 

County will provide nine hundred seventy-five dollars ($975.00) to each unit member for the 

procurement, care and upkeep of uniforms. Unless otherwise noted, this allowance will be paid 

in November of each fiscal year and are not included in the employee's base pay for any 

purposes such as computing holiday pay, annual and sick leave pay, retirement deductions, or